

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 73 as follows:

1.2 Page 23, line 3, delete everything after "(4)" and insert "is substantively similar to a
1.3 meat food product; poultry food product as defined in section 31A.02, subdivision 10; or a
1.4 dairy product as defined in section 32D.01, subdivision 7;"

1.5 Page 23, after line 3, insert:

1.6 "(5) contains a synthetic cannabinoid;"

1.7 Page 23, line 4, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"

1.8 Page 23, line 7, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"

1.9 Page 50, line 24, after "office" insert "in consultation with the commissioner of
1.10 agriculture, subject to subdivision 4,"

1.11 Page 51, line 3, delete "Pesticides" and insert "Agricultural chemicals and other inputs"

1.12 Page 51, line 4, after "18B," insert "18C," and delete "18E" and after "pesticide" insert
1.13 ", fertilizer, soil amendment, and plant amendment"

1.14 Page 216, line 4, after "(4)" insert "is substantively similar to a meat food product; poultry
1.15 food product as defined in section 31A.02, subdivision 10; or a dairy product as defined in
1.16 section 32D.01, subdivision 7; (5)"

1.17 Page 216, line 6, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"

1.18 Page 216, line 8, strike "(6)" and insert "(7)"